
S.R. 45 Corridor Improvements
Village of Lordstown

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

Final Site Work - Water Booster Pump Station 
Project No. 20090002

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Platform Cement, Inc.1
7503 Tyler Boulevard

Phone number: (440) 285-5977
Mentor, OH 44060

Dawn Incorporated2
2861 Sferra Avenue NW

Phone number: (330) 652-7711
Warren, OH 44483

Tri Mor Corp.3
8530 N. Boyle Pkwy.

Phone number: (330) 963-3101
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Page   1May 3, 2022



S.R. 45 Corridor Improvements
Village of Lordstown

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2022
Bid Tabulation Summary

Final Site Work - Water Booster Pump Station 
Project No. 20090002

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Platform Cement, Inc. $294,653.501.
Dawn Incorporated $301,548.75 $308,824.002.
Tri Mor Corp. $319,676.003.

May 3, 2022 Page   1



S
.R

. 4
5 

C
or

ri
do

r 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
L

or
ds

to
w

n
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 A
pr

il
 2
8,

 2
02
2

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
F

in
al

 S
it

e 
W

or
k 

- 
W

at
er

 B
oo

st
er

 P
um

p 
S

ta
ti

on
 

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o.

 2
00

90
00

2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

al
 u

n
it

 p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
an

 b
id

 t
ab

 c
al

cu
la

te
d

 p
ri

ce
.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

1.
1.

00
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

P
R

E
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$1
,4

00
.0

0
$7

00
.0

0
$7

00
.0

0
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$1
,4

00
.0

0
$2

,5
50

.0
0

$2
,5

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

D
aw

n 
In

co
r p

or
at

ed
$2

,5
50

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$5
00

.0
0

2.
1.

00
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

B
O

N
D

S
 A

N
D

 I
N

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
S

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t , 
In

c.
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$3
,9

35
.0

0
$3

,9
35

.0
0

$0
.0

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

r p
or

at
ed

$3
,9

35
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$3

,0
00

.0
0

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$3

,0
00

.0
0

3.
10

0.
00

 F
T

 O
F

 (
20

2)
 F

E
N

C
E

 R
E

M
O

V
E

D
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$6
.0

0
$1

.0
0

$5
.0

0
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$6
00

.0
0

$1
9.

50
$7

.5
0

$1
2.

00
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$1
,9

50
.0

0
$1

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

0.
00

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$1

,0
00

.0
0

4.
26

0.
00

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
20

3)
 E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

0.
00

$2
5.

00
$2

5.
00

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$1

3,
00

0.
00

$1
09

.6
1

$2
0.

00
$8

9.
61

D
aw

n 
In

co
rp

or
at

ed
$2

8,
49

9.
00

$2
8,

49
8.

60
$3

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$3

0.
00

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$7

,8
00

.0
0

5.
8,

28
0.

00
 S

F
 O

F
 (

20
3)

 S
U

B
G

R
A

D
E

 C
O

M
P

A
C

T
IO

N
$2

.9
5

$1
.3

0
$1

.6
5

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$2

4,
42

6.
00

$1
.8

1
$0

.8
1

$1
.0

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$1
5,

00
0.

00
$1

4,
98

6.
80

$0
.2

0
$0

.0
0

$0
.2

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$1
,6

56
.0

0

6.
10

.0
0 

H
O

U
R

 O
F

 (
20

4)
 P

R
O

O
F

 R
O

L
L

IN
G

$8
0.

00
$4

0.
00

$4
0.

00
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$8
00

.0
0

$1
81

.5
0

$8
1.

50
$1

00
.0

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$1
,8

15
.0

0
$1

15
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
15

.0
0

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$1

,1
50

.0
0

7.
78

.0
0 

C
Y

 O
F

 (
30

4)
 A

G
G

R
E

G
A

T
E

 B
A

S
E

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$6

0.
00

$5
0.

00
$1

0.
00

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$4

,6
80

.0
0

$1
02

.6
0

$4
1.

65
$6

0.
95

D
aw

n 
In

co
rp

or
at

ed
$8

,0
03

.0
0

$8
,0

02
.8

0
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$7
,8

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

M
ay

 3
, 2

02
2



S
.R

. 4
5 

C
or

ri
do

r 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
L

or
ds

to
w

n
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 A
pr

il
 2
8,

 2
02
2

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
F

in
al

 S
it

e 
W

or
k 

- 
W

at
er

 B
oo

st
er

 P
um

p 
S

ta
ti

on
 

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o.

 2
00

90
00

2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

al
 u

n
it

 p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
an

 b
id

 t
ab

 c
al

cu
la

te
d

 p
ri

ce
.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

8.
42

0.
00

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
45

2)
 6

 I
N

C
H

  N
O

N
-R

E
IN

F
O

R
C

E
D

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$9

7.
00

$5
7.

00
$4

0.
00

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$4

0,
74

0.
00

$7
4.

24
$3

6.
50

$3
7.

74
D

aw
n 

In
co

r p
or

at
ed

$3
1,

18
0.

00
$3

1,
18

0.
80

$8
0.

00
$4

0.
00

$4
0.

00
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$3
3,

60
0.

00

9.
51

0.
00

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
45

2)
 8

 I
N

C
H

 N
O

N
-R

E
IN

F
O

R
C

E
D

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

00
.0

0
$6

0.
00

$4
0.

00
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$5
1,

00
0.

00
$8

0.
14

$5
3.

50
$2

6.
64

D
aw

n 
In

co
r p

or
at

ed
$4

0,
87

1.
00

$4
0,

87
1.

40
$1

00
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$5
0.

00
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$5
1,

00
0.

00

10
.

21
5.

00
 F

T
 O

F
 (

60
5)

 4
 I

N
C

H
 S

H
A

L
L

O
W

 P
IP

E
 U

N
D

E
R

D
R

A
IN

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

2.
00

$1
2.

00
$1

0.
00

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$4

,7
30

.0
0

$3
2.

40
$1

0.
00

$2
2.

40
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$6
,9

66
.0

0
$1

8.
00

$9
.0

0
$9

.0
0

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$3

,8
70

.0
0

11
.

32
0.

00
 F

T
 O

F
 (

60
7)

 F
E

N
C

E
, O

R
N

A
M

E
N

T
A

L
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
13

.0
0

$1
88

.0
0

$2
5.

00
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$6
8,

16
0.

00
$1

99
.2

3
$1

71
.1

0
$2

8.
13

D
aw

n 
In

co
r p

or
at

ed
$6

3,
75

4.
00

$6
3,

75
3.

60
$2

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$6
4,

00
0.

00

12
.

1.
00

 E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
60

7)
 D

O
U

B
L

E
 G

A
T

E
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
7,

92
5.

00
$1

6,
20

0.
00

$1
,7

25
.0

0
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$1
7,

92
5.

00
$7

,2
62

.5
0

$7
,0

00
.0

0
$2

62
.5

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$1
4,

52
5.

00
$7

,2
62

.5
0

$1
0 ,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$1
0,

00
0.

00

13
.

1.
00

 L
S

 O
F

 (
62

3)
 C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 L
A

Y
O

U
T

 S
T

A
K

E
S

 A
N

D
 S

U
R

V
E

Y
IN

G
$4

,1
00

.0
0

$1
,6

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$4

,1
00

.0
0

$4
,2

45
.0

0
$4

,2
45

.0
0

$0
.0

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$4
,2

45
.0

0
$4

,5
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$4

,5
00

.0
0

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$4

,5
00

.0
0

14
.

1.
00

 L
S

 O
F

 (
62

4)
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$4
,0

00
.0

0
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$8

,0
42

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$8

,0
42

.0
0

D
aw

n 
In

co
rp

or
at

ed
$8

,0
42

.0
0

$8
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$8
,5

00
.0

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$8
,5

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  2

M
ay

 3
, 2

02
2



S
.R

. 4
5 

C
or

ri
do

r 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
L

or
ds

to
w

n
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 A
pr

il
 2
8,

 2
02
2

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
F

in
al

 S
it

e 
W

or
k 

- 
W

at
er

 B
oo

st
er

 P
um

p 
S

ta
ti

on
 

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o.

 2
00

90
00

2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

al
 u

n
it

 p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
an

 b
id

 t
ab

 c
al

cu
la

te
d

 p
ri

ce
.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

15
.

6.
00

 E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
S

P
C

) 
W

A
T

E
R

 W
O

R
K

 M
IS

C
. -

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 H
A

T
C

H
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T

S
$3

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$2

1,
00

0.
00

$2
,2

77
.5

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
77

.5
0

D
aw

n 
In

co
rp

or
at

ed
$1

3,
66

5.
00

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$1
8,

00
0.

00

16
.6

,5
25

.0
0 

S
Y

 O
F

 (
65

9)
 S

E
E

D
IN

G
 A

N
D

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
.7

0
$0

.8
5

$0
.8

5
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$1
1,

09
2.

50
$6

.5
3

$3
.0

0
$3

.5
3

D
aw

n 
In

co
r p

or
at

ed
$4

2,
60

8.
00

$4
2,

60
8.

25
$1

2.
00

$6
.0

0
$6

.0
0

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$7

8,
30

0.
00

17
.

1.
00

 L
S

 O
F

 (
S

P
C

) 
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 S
E

D
IM

E
N

T
 A

N
D

 E
R

O
S

IO
N

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
,0

00
.0

0
P

la
tf

or
m

 C
em

en
t, 

In
c.

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$6

,2
16

.0
0

$6
,2

16
.0

0
$0

.0
0

D
aw

n 
In

co
rp

or
at

ed
$6

,2
16

.0
0

$1
0 ,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0,

00
0.

00
T

ri
 M

or
 C

or
p.

$1
0,

00
0.

00

18
.

1.
00

 L
S

 O
F

 (
S

P
C

) 
C

O
N

T
IN

G
E

N
C

Y
/D

IS
C

R
E

T
IO

N
A

R
Y

 A
L

L
O

W
A

N
C

E
$1

5,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

P
la

tf
or

m
 C

em
en

t, 
In

c.
$1

5,
00

0.
00

$1
5 ,

00
0.

00
$1

5,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
D

aw
n 

In
co

rp
or

at
ed

$1
5,

00
0.

00
$1

5 ,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

T
ri

 M
or

 C
or

p.
$1

5,
00

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  3

M
ay

 3
, 2

02
2


